financial statements of LGA and TIS.

The Pro Forma Combined  Statements of Operations are not necessarily  indicative
of the results of  operations  that  actually  would have been  achieved had the
acquisition been consummated as of the dates indicated,  or that may be achieved
in the future.  Furthermore,  the Pro Forma Combined Financial Statements do not
reflect changes that may occur as the result of post-combination  activities and
other matters.

   F-27

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED
   Statement of Operations
   For the Year Ended June 30, 2004

   Pro Forma
   Adjustments
   Increase   Pro Forma
   LGA   TIS   (Decrease)   Combined
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

Revenues .....   $   188,266   $   74,139   $   --   $   262,405
Cost of revenues .....   (80,085)   --   --   (80,085)
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   108,181   74,139   --   182,320
Costs and expenses:
   Selling, general and administrative .....   428,332   160,584   --   588,916

Edgar Filing: TENET INFORMATION SERVICES INC - Form 8-K/A

30

   Research and development .....   45,770   --   --   45,770
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Total operating expenses .....   474,102   160,584   --   634,686

   Operating loss .....   (365,921)   (86,445)   --   (452,366)

Other income and (expense):
   Other income (expense), net .....   53   (1,558)   --   (1,505)
   Gain from sale of operations .....   --   308,559   (308,559)   --
   Gain from extinguishment of debt .....   --   19,288   --   19,288
   Gain from conversion of debt .....   861,577   --   (861,577)   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Loss before income taxes .....   495,709   239,844   (1,170,136)   (434,583)

Provision for income taxes (benefit) .....   --   --   --   --
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------
   Net income .....   $   495,709   $   239,844   $(1,170,136)   $  (434,583)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

Net loss per share:
   Basic .....   $   0.14   $   0.25   $   (0.26)   $   (0.10)
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========
   Shares used for computing net loss per share   3,557,146   971,027   4,528,173   4,528,173
   ===========   ===========   ===========   ===========

   See note to unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements

   F-28

   TENET INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.
   (formerly Lets Go Aero, Inc.)
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE PERIOD ENDED JUNE 30, 2004

Reverse Acquisition
-------------------
On June 30, 2004,LGA  exchanged 100 percent of its outstanding  shares of common
stock for 5,762,219 shares of the common stock of TIS. This acquisition has been